
ALEMBIC LIMITED 
CIN:L26100GJ1907PLC000033 
Regd.Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara 390 003 
Ph:0265 6637000 
www.alembiclimited.com Email:alembic.investors@alembic.co.in 

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 
Rs in Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

Sr. 30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025 
No Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1 Revenue from Operations 5,586 4,975 5,291 10,561 10,370 22,189 

2 Other Income 6,492 359 6,560 6,851 6,756 7,489 

3 Total Income 12,078 5,334 11,852 17,412. 17,126 29,678 

4 Expenses 
Cost of Materials Consumed 253 345 141 598 427 800 
Cost of Construction 1,291 1,010 1,659 2,301 2,849 6,005 
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and WIP 40 174 71 215 202 111 
Employee Benefit Expenses 755 783 652 1,538 1,425 2,731 
Finance Costs 56 59 67 116 116 247 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 282 279 268 561 518 1,063 
Other Expenses 923 705 810 1,628 1,466 3,170 

Total Expenses 3,600 3,356 3,669 6,956 7,006 14,128 

5 Profit Before Tax (3-4) 8,478 1,978 8,183 10,457 10,120 15,550 

6 Tax Expenses 
Current Tax 1,105 202 916 1,307 1,150 1,763 
Deferred Tax (233) (3) (465) (236) (503) (514) 
Short/ (Excess) Provision of earlier vears - - -0 - (O) (156) 

7 Net Profit after tax for the Period 7,606 1,780 7,731 9,386 9,474 14,457 

8 Share of Associate's Profit/(Loss) 5,243 4,384 4,371 9,627 8,210 16,610 

9 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and Share of Associate's Profit/(Loss) 12,849 6,164 12,102 19,013 17,684 31,068 

10 Other Comprehensive Income 
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss) 14,334 482 (2,794) 14,816 1,554 (3,511) 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit 
or (Loss) (2,040) (69) (355) (2,108) (845) (108} 

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or (Loss} 302 31 31 334 28 188 

11 Total Comprehensive lncome/(Loss} for the Period 25,446 6,609 8,984 32,054 18,420 27,636 

12 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 2/- per share) 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 

13 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 2,04,790 

14 Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 2/- per share) 5.00 2.40 4.71 7.40 6.89 12.10 

Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) 



Alembic limited 
Segment wise Consolidated Revenue and Results Rs In Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Sr. 30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025 
No Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 
1 Segment Revenue 

Revenue from Operations 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 1,030 1,295 746 2,326 1,818 3,221 
b. Real Estate Business 4,556 3,680 4,546 8,235 8,552 18,967 

Total Income from Operations (Net) 5,586 4,975 5,291 10,561 10,370 22,189 
2 Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss(·) before Taxes and interest from each 

segment) 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 195 274 36 468 86 473 
b. Real Estate Business 2,041 1,594 1,786 3,635 3,710 8,806 

Total 2,236 1,867 1,822 4,103 3,796 9,278 
Unallocable Income and Expenditure 

(i) Interest Expense (56) (59) (67) (116) (116) (247) 
(ii) Dividend Income and Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Change of Financial Asset 6,100 171 6,398 6,270 6,430 6,471 
(iii) Other Income/ (Expense) 199 0 30 199 11 47 

Total Profit Before Tax 8,478 1,978 8,183 10,457 10,120 15,550 
3 Segment Assets 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 18,430 19,170 18,215 18,430 18,215 18,722 
b. Real Estate Business 48,698 46,822 41,848 48,698 41,848 44,313 
c. Unallocated I 2,05,560 1,86,165 1,84,033 2,05,560 1,84,033 1,87,265 

Total I 2,72,689 2,52,158 2,44,096 2,72,689 2,44,096 2,50,300 
4 Segment Liabilities 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 3,255 3,647 3,291 3,255 3,291 3,128 
b. Real Estate Business 10,376 10,857 12,116 10,376 12,116 9,947 
c. Unallocated I 5,478 3,356 4,046 5,478 4,046 3,367 

Total I 19,108 17,861 19,453 19,108 19,453 16,441 

Notes: 
1 The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors, recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. 

2 The previous quarter's/ year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter/ year. 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 10th November, 2025 

For Alembic Limited 

4.,, .. ;. 
Chairman 



Alembic Limited 
Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Rs in Lakhs 

As at 30th September, As at 31st 
Particulars 2025 March, 2025 

{Unaudited) (Audited) 

ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipments 13,456 13,533 
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 22 - 
(c) Investment Property 29,172 27,357 
(d) Goodwill 5 5 
(e) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 42,880 27,736 
(ii) Investments accounted using Equity Method 1,60,369 1,56,759 
(iii) Others 811 923 

(fl Other Non-Current Assets 3,500 3,500 
2,50,215 2,29,814 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 9,203 9,939 
(bl Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 8,246 5,510 
(ii) Trade Receivables 3,104 2,997 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 141 271 
(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 201 166 
(v) Others 293 319 

(c) Other Current Assets 1,287 1,286 
22,473 20,487 

TOTAL -ASSETS 2,72,689 2,50,300 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity Share Capital 5,136 5,136 
(b) Other Equity 2,48,444 2,28,723 

2,53,580 2,33,859 
Liabilities 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 857 1,067 
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 1,175 1,247 

(b) Provisions 326 244 
(c) Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 4,747 2,837 

7,105 5,394 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 401 378 

(ii) Trade Payables 
a) total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises 574 533 

b) total outstanding dues of Others 2,283 2,293 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 1,015 789 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 4,839 4,372 

(c) Provisions 2,161 2,152 

(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 731 530 
12,003 11,047 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,72,689 2,50,300 

For Alembic Limited 

Place ; Vadodara 
Date : 10th November, 2025 

Chirayu Amin 
Chairman 



Alembic Limited 
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow for Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 

For the Half Year For the Haft Year 

Particulars 
Ended on 30th Ended on 30th 

September, 2025 September, 2024 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Net Profit before tax 10,457 10,120 
Add: 

Depreciation 561 518 
Interest charged 116 116 
(Gain)/ Loss on sale of Property, Plant and Equipments - (0) 
Other Non cash items (86) (157) 

Less: 
Interest Income (75) (100) 
Dividend Income (6,288) (6,295) 

Operating Profit before change In working capital 4,684 4,204 
Working capital changes: 
Add/ (Less) : 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 736 (445) 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Trade Receivables (107) (2,370) 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Assets (1) (489) 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Financial Assets 138 94 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables 30 89 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Financial Liabilities 120 235 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Liabilities 466 3,626 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions 58 76 

Cash generated from operations 6,125 5,020 
Add / (Less) : 
Direct taxes paid (Net of refunds) (1,106) (1,162) 
Net cash inflow from operating activities (A) 5,019 3,857 

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES: 
Add: 

Proceeds from sale of Property, Plant and Equipments - 0 
Proceeds from sale/ redemption of Investments 9,035 8,354 
Interest received 75 100 
Dividend received 6,288 6,295 

Less: 15,399 14,749 

Purchase of PPE and Investment Property/increase in CWIP and Capital Advances 2,321 2,063 
Purchase of Investments 11,762 10,921 
Increase in Restricted Bank Balances other than Cash & Cash Equivalents 35 38 

14,118 13,022 
Net cash inflow from Investing activities (B) 1,281 1,727 

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 
Add: 

Proceeds from long term borrowings 706 

Less: 
Dividends paid 6,128 6,124 

Interest and other finance costs 116 116 
Repayment of borrowings 186 

6,430 6,241 

Net cash inflow from Financing activities ( C) (6,430) (5,535) 

I. Net (Decrease)/ Increase In cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) (130) 49 

II. Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 271 126 

Ill. Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period (1+11) 141 175 

IV. Cash and cash equivalents atthe end of the period 
Balances with Bank 140 174 

Cash on Hand 0 1 

Cash and cash equivalents 141 175 

Rs In Lakhs 

For Alembic Limited 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 10th November, 2025 

Chlrayu Amin 
Chairman 



ALEMBIC LIM ITED 
CIN:L261DOGJ1907PLC000033 
Regd.Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara 390 003 
Ph:0265 6637000 
www.alembiclimited.com Emall:alemblc.investors@alembic.co.ln 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Sr. 30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025 
No. Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1 Revenue from Operations 5,404 4,789 5,110 10,192 10,018 21,436 

2 Other Income 6,480 346 6,559 6,826 6,748 7,451 

3 Total Income 11,884 5,134 11,669 17,018 16,766 28,887 

4 Expenses 
Cost of Materials Consumed 253 345 141 598 427 800 
Cost of Construction 1,291 1,010 1,659 2,301 2,849 6,005 
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and WIP 40 174 71 215 202 111 
Employee Benefit Expenses 755 783 652 1,538 1,425 2,731 
Finance Costs 40 42 51 83 85 183 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 272 270 259 542 499 1,024 
Other Expenses 813 619 749 1,431 1,331 2,833 

Total Expenses 3,464 3,243 3,582 6,707 6,820 13,688 

5 Profit Before Tax (3-4) 8,419 1,892 8,087 10,311 9,946 15,199 

6 Tax Expenses 
Current Tax 1,090 180 892 1,270 1,105 1,675 
Deferred Tax (234) (0) (465) (234) (502) (514) 
Short/ (Excess) Provision of earlier years - - (0) - (O) (156) 

7 Net Profit after tax for the Period 7,563 1,712 7,660 9,275 9,343 14,195 

8 Other Comprehensive Income 
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss) 14,539 495 (2,801) 15,034 1,658 (3,457) 
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified 

to Profit or (Loss) (2,075) (71) (354) (2,146) (863) (132) 

9 Total Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the Period 20,027 2,136 4,505 22,163 10,137 10,606 

10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 2/- per share) 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 

11 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 56,250 

12 Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 2/- per share) 2.95 0.67 2.98 3.61 3.64 5.53 
Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) 

Rs. In Lakhs 



Alembic Limited 
Segment wise Standalone Revenue and Results Rs In lakhs 

Sr. Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
No. Particulars 30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 
1 Segment Revenue 

Revenue from Operations 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 1,030 1,295 746 2,326 1,818 3,221 
b. Real Estate Business 4,373 3,493 4,364 7,866 8,200 18,214 

Total Income from Operations (Net) 5,404 4,789 5,110 10,192 10,018 21,436 
2 Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss H before Taxes and interest from each 

segment) 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 195 273 36 468 86 473 
b. Real Estate Business 1,966 1,490 1,674 3,456 3,505 8,390 

Total 2,161 1,763 1,710 3,924 3,591 8,863 
Unallocable Income and Expenditure 
(i) Interest Expense (40) (42) (51) (83) (85) (183) 
(ii) Dividend Income and Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Change of Financial Asset 6,100 171 6,398 6,270 6,430 6,471 
(iii) Other Income/ (Expense) 199 0 30 199 11 47 

Total Profit Before Tax 8,419 1,892 8,087 10,311 9,946 15,199 
3 Segment Assets 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 18,430 19,170 18,215 18,430 18,215 18,722 
b. Real Estate Business 47,428 45,574 40,917 47,428 40,917 43,080 
c. Unallocated I 53,866 39,847 44,564 53,866 44,564 39,181 

Total I 1,19,724 1,04,591 1,03,697 1,19,724 1,03,697 1,00,983 
4 Segment Liabilities 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 3,255 3,647 3,291 3,255 3,291 3,128 
b. Real Estate Business 9,470 9,944 11,264 9,470 11,264 9,022 
c. Unallocated 5,680 3,545 4,291 5,680 4,291 3,514 

Total 18,405 17,136 18,846 18,405 18,846 15,664 

Notes: 
1 The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors, recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. 

2 The previous quarter's/ year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter/ year. 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 10th November, 2025 

For Alembic Limited 

Chirayu Amin 
Chairman 


